    SRPE-50E1A0
Non-Isolated DC-DC Converter
belpowersolutions.com
The Bel SRPE-50E1A0 is part of the non-isolated dc to dc converter
Power Module series. The modules use a Vertical SMT package.
These converters are available in a range of output voltages from 0.6
Vdc to 2.0 Vdc over a wide range of input voltage (Vin = 7.5 – 13.2
Vdc).

Turn-off Voltage Threshold  6.2 6.4 7 V
CAUTION: All specifications are typical at 25 C unless otherwise stated.
PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
SRPE-50E1A0 3
Asia-Pacific
+86 755 298 85888
Europe, Middle East
+353 61 225 977
North America
+1 408 785 5200
© 2016 Bel Power Solutions & Protection Rev. AI
4. OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25°C unless otherwise stated.
PARAMETER DESCRIPTION MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Output Voltage Set Point Vin=12V, lout=full load, Ta=25°C. -3 - 3 % Vo, set
Load Regulation Vin=12V, Io=0-20A, Ta=25°C   -2 - 2 % Vo, set
Line Regulation Vin=8-14V, Io=10A, Ta=25°C -2 - 2 % Vo, set
Regulation Over Temperature                                                                                    -2 - 2 % Vo, set
Output Ripple and  Noise(Pk-Pk)
Vin=12V, lout=full load, Ta=25°C.
- 15 30 mV
Output Ripple and Noise(RMS) - 5 10 mV
Output Current Range  0 - 50 A
Output DC Current Limit  60 - 120 A
Turn on Time  - 3.5 5 ms
Output Capacitance
Recommendation: 6*22uF 0805, 6.3V
ceramic caps 3*470uF 7mohm Polymer Caps
1300 1542 1800 uF
Transient Response
△V 50%~75% of
Max Load
Vo=0.9
di/dt=1A/us, Vin=12Vdc, Vo=0.9Vdc,
Ta=25°C, with1*0.1uF+1*1uF+ 6*22uF
ceramic
capacitor and 3*470uF polymer cap at
output.
- 40 70 mV
Settling Time - 50 80 us
△V 75%~50% of
Max Load
- 40 70 mV
Settling Time - 50 80 us
5. GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
PARAMETER DESCRIPTION MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Efficiency
The efficiency is measured at Vin=12V,
Vout=2V, Iout=50A and Ta=25°C.
89.5 90.5 - %
Switching Frequency For per phase 300 350 400 kHz
Over Temperature Protection  - - - ℃
Output Voltage Trim Range (Wide Trim)  0.6 - 2 V
Weight  - 19 - g
MTBF
Calculated Per Telcordia SR-332,
Issue 3(Vin=12V,Vo=0.9V,Io=50A,Ta=40C，
with 300 LFM，FIT=109/MTBF)
- 31.7 - M hrs
FIT  - 31.5 - -
Dimensions
Inches (L × W × H)
Millimeters (L × W × H)
1.45 x 0.95 x 0.62
36.83 x 24.13 x 15. 75
Inches
Millimeters
6. CONTROL SPECIFICATIONS
PARAMETER DESCRIPTION MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Remote On/Off
Signal Low (Unit Off)
Remote On/Off pin open, unit off.
0 - 0.5 V